



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E55F5
District: District 5 **Counties:** SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44114025201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 436

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$716,438.70	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$820,820.00	114.57%
3	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,076,299.50	150.23%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025
District: District 5
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 436

Call Order: 005
Counties: SEMINOLE

Contract: E55F5
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44114025201 (*)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Design of ITS elements to implement automated passive pedestrian detection warning systems at seven intersections on State Road 436 between Northlake Boulevard and Boston Avenue in Altamonte Springs, Seminole County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44114025201		(1.000) LS	64,714.45000	64,714.45	35,000.00000	35,000.00	108,718.80000	108,718.80
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44114025201		(100.000) DA (LS)	36,410.00000	36,410.00	14,760.00000	14,760.00	7,948.08000	7,948.08
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		32.000 HR	104.50000	3,344.00	131.00000	4,192.00	111.25000	3,560.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		720.000 ED	0.55000	396.00	0.40000	288.00	0.62000	446.40
0025 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		700.000 ED	8.25000	5,775.00	13.50000	9,450.00	34.61000	24,227.00
0030 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E55F5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$152,639.45		\$105,690.00		\$186,900.28	
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0035 0700142122 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/2 BEACONS, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS	EA	2,000	10,948.68000	21,897.36	10,900.00000	21,800.00	8,791.78000	17,583.56
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$21,897.36		\$21,800.00		\$17,583.56	
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0040 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH	MI	0.817	3,850.00000	3,145.45	1,650.00000	1,348.05	2,997.53000	2,448.98
0045 0611 2 1 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION	EA	7,000	1,540.00000	10,780.00	1,657.50000	11,602.50	2,008.65000	14,060.55
0050 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	LF	2,240,000	3,20000	7,168.00	16,40000	36,736.00	4,64000	10,393.60
0055 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR	DA	100,000	198.00000	19,800.00	243.00000	24,300.00	347.22000	34,722.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E55F5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0060 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		7.000 EA	1,750.51000	12,253.57	1,930.00000	13,510.00	2,657.60000	18,603.20
0065 0635 3 11 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, AERIAL		13.000 EA	1,925.18000	25,027.34	770.00000	10,010.00	1,359.70000	17,676.10
0070 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		14.000 EA	1,925.18000	26,952.52	1,150.00000	16,100.00	1,359.70000	19,035.80
0075 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		2,645.000 LF	6.03000	15,949.35	7.85000	20,763.25	4.93000	13,039.85
0080 0676 1116 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL WITHOUT CONTROLLER, NEMA SIZE6, 44" W X 52" H X 24" D		2.000 EA	34,622.46000	69,244.92	35,780.00000	71,560.00	41,238.57000	82,477.14
0085 0676 1600 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, REMOVE		2.000 EA	1,980.00000	3,960.00	1,950.10000	3,900.20	1,243.98000	2,487.96
0090 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		12.000 EA	2,365.00000	28,380.00	2,200.00000	26,400.00	1,205.19000	14,462.28
0095 0924681100 CONNECTED VEHICLE ROADSIDE EQUIPMENT, LIDAR PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM		7.000 AS	45,605.82000	319,240.74	65,300.00000	457,100.00	91,772.60000	642,408.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E55F5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0003 Intelligent Transportation System	Section Totals:	\$541,901.89	\$693,330.00	\$871,815.66
---	------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Contract Grand Totals:	\$716,438.70	\$820,820.00	1,076,299.50
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E55F5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.